

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8706 of 2020**

JIVANBHAI JETHALAL JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 2MS NISHA THAKOR, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN****Date : 25/06/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Virat G. Popat, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms.Nisha Thakor, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, through video conference.

Issue **Notice** returnable on **23.07.2020**. Ms.Thakor, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives of Notice on behalf of the respondent State.

In the meantime, the authorities are directed not to take any coercive steps against the applicants. However, the investigation may proceed further in accordance with law.

Learned advocate is permitted to serve the Notice to respondent No.2 through e-mail/fax and file a note indicating the service of the Notice with the Registry.

Registry to communicate the order through e-mail/fax to the concerned Police Station.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

Bharat/NAIR SMITA V.